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Scottish Referendum Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork : 14th March 2017

Absolutes/col percents

Table 3

Q1. Scotland's First Minister Nicola Sturgeon has announced that a second referendum will be held in Scotland asking people if they support Scotland becoming an independent country.
Do you think that Scotland should become a fully independent country, separate from the rest of the United Kingdom, or not?

Base: All respondents

Q1. Voting Intention

- Would
Liberal NET: Would not - Would likely definitely not
Total Conservative Labour UKIP Democrat SNP Plaid Cymru Other vote not vote vote
Unweighted base 1005 373 241 114 102 37 7 63 68 43 25
Weighted base 1005 366 254 108 101 35 6 64 71 45 26
Yes it should become a 269 66 72 43 21 29 1 18 18 11 7
fully independent 27% 18% 28% 40% 21% 83% 13% 28% 25% 25% 27%
country
No it should not 573 263 135 47 64 5 3 28 29 19 10
become a fully 57% 2% 53% 43% 63% 14% 58% 43% 40% 42% 37%
independent country
Don't know 163 37 47 18 16 1 2 18 24 15 9
16% 10% 18% 17% 16% 3% 29% 29% 34% 33% 36%
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Scottish Referendum Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork : 14th March 2017

Absolutes/col percents
Table 4

Q1. Scotland's First Minister Nicola Sturgeon has announced that a second referendum will be held in Scotland asking people if they support Scotland becoming an independent country.
Do you think that Scotland should become a fully independent country, separate from the rest of the United Kingdom, or not?
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Region
York-
England shire & West East
Scot- and North North Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South South
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ land Wales East West erside lands lands Wales ern London East West
Unweighted base 1005 541 464 102 139 168 175 178 243 93 912 41 94 99 96 68 57 117 128 128 84
Weighted base 1005 489 516 117 174 165 179 145 225 87 918 42 115 85 90 74 51 97 133 141 88
Yes it should become a 269 134 135 33 46 52 41 42 55 36 232 13 37 26 29 19 8 11 36 36 18
fully independent 27% 27% 26% 28% 27% 32% 23% 29% 25% 41% 25% 32% 32% 30% 32% 25% 16% 12% 27% 25% 20%
country
No it should not 573 296 277 57 81 90 108 88 148 44 529 22 60 45 46 44 36 70 73 79 56
become a fully 57% 61% 54% 49% 47% 55% 60% 61% 66% 50% 58% 51% 52% 53% 51% 59% 70% 71% 55% 56% 63%
independent country
Don't know 163 59 104 27 46 23 30 15 22 7 156 7 19 15 15 11 7 17 24 26 15
16% 12% 20% 23% 27% 14% 17% 11% 10% 8% 17% 17% 16% 17% 17% 15% 15% 17% 18% 19% 17%
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Table 5

Scottish Referendum Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 14th March 2017

Q2. If Scotland was to become independent, do you think England would be better off or worse off, or would it make no difference?

Base: All respondents

Q1. Voting Intention
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Absolutes/col percents

Total Conservative
Unweighted base 1005 373
Weighted base 1005 366
England would be better 318 171
off 32% 47%
No difference 288 105
29% 29%
England would be worse 292 66
off 29% 18%
Don't know 107 24
11% 7%

Prepared by ComRes Global

- Would
Liberal NET: Would not - Would likely definitely not
Labour UKIP Democrat SNP Plaid Cymru Other vote not vote vote
241 114 102 37 7 63 68 43 25
254 108 101 35 6 64 71 45 26
40 59 26 2 - 8 11 8 3
16% 54% 26% 6% - 13% 16% 19% 12%
77 36 14 13 3 15 26 13 12
30% 33% 13% 36% 44% 23% 36% 30% 48%
103 6 52 13 2 30 20 11 9
40% 6% 52% 37% 31% 48% 28% 25% 33%
35 7 9 7 2 10 14 12 2
14% 6% 9% 21% 25% 16% 20% 26% 8%
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Scottish Referendum Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork : 14th March 2017

Table 6
Q2. If Scotland was to become independent, do you think England would be better off or worse off, or would it make no difference?
Base: All respondents
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Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Region
York-
England shire & West East

Scot- and North North Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South South

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ land Wales East West erside lands lands Wales ern London East West

Unweighted base 1005 541 464 102 139 168 175 178 243 93 912 41 94 99 96 68 57 117 128 128 84

Weighted base 1005 489 516 117 174 165 179 145 225 87 918 42 115 85 90 74 51 97 133 141 88

England would be better 318 179 138 23 34 44 61 60 96 18 299 14 40 29 25 25 14 44 35 46 28
off 32% 37% 27% 20% 19% 27% 34% 41% 43% 21% 33% 33% 34% 34% 27% 34% 27% 45% 27% 33% 31%

No difference 288 137 151 32 58 51 53 36 57 30 258 11 35 26 27 22 10 24 34 44 23
29% 28% 29% 28% 34% 31% 30% 25% 25% 35% 28% 26% 31% 30% 30% 30% 20% 25% 26% 31% 26%

England would be worse 292 137 155 48 59 56 46 37 47 27 265 13 29 23 29 14 19 21 55 36 28
off 29% 28% 30% 41% 34% 34% 26% 26% 21% 31% 29% 31% 25% 26% 33% 19% 36% 21% 41% 26% 31%

Don't know 107 36 71 14 23 14 19 12 25 12 95 4 12 7 9 13 8 9 8 15 10
11% 7% 14% 12% 13% 8% 1% 9% 1% 14% 10% 10% 10% 9% 10% 18% 16% 9% 6% 10% 11%
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Table 7

Scottish Referendum Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 14th March 2017

Q3. Do you think Scotland should only be allowed to become an independent country if voters in the rest of the United Kingdom also vote for it, or not?

Base: All respondents

Q1. Voting Intention
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Absolutes/col percents

Total Conservative
Unweighted base 1005 373
Weighted base 1005 366
Yes 401 171
40% 47%
No 468 155
47% 42%
Don't know 136 40

14%

Prepared by ComRes Global

1%

- Would
Liberal NET: Would not - Would likely definitely not
Labour UKIP Democrat SNP Plaid Cymru Other vote not vote vote
241 114 102 37 7 63 68 43 25
254 108 101 35 6 64 71 45 26
92 51 35 9 2 19 23 19 4
36% 47% 35% 25% 25% 30% 32% 42% 16%
131 43 49 24 3 28 34 19 15
52% 40% 49% 70% 47% 44% 48% 41% 59%
31 14 16 2 2 17 14 8 7
12% 13% 16% 5% 27% 26% 20% 17% 26%
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Scottish Referendum Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork : 14th March 2017

Table 8

Q3. Do you think Scotland should only be allowed to become an independent country if voters in the rest of the United Kingdom also vote for it, or not?
Base: All respondents
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Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Region
York-
England shire & West East

Scot- and North North Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South South

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ land Wales East West erside lands lands Wales ern London East West

Unweighted base 1005 541 464 102 139 168 175 178 243 93 912 41 94 99 96 68 57 117 128 128 84

Weighted base 1005 489 516 117 174 165 179 145 225 87 918 42 115 85 90 74 51 97 133 141 88

Yes 401 206 196 45 66 63 69 57 101 24 377 22 33 36 34 35 16 46 57 64 35
40% 42% 38% 38% 38% 38% 38% 39% 45% 28% 41% 51% 28% 42% 38% 47% 32% 47% 43% 45% 40%

No 468 231 237 55 71 76 89 73 102 58 409 18 62 41 39 29 25 39 56 64 37
47% 47% 46% 47% 41% 46% 50% 51% 45% 67% 45% 42% 53% 48% 44% 39% 48% 40% 42% 45% 42%

Don't know 136 53 83 17 36 25 21 15 22 5 132 3 21 8 17 10 10 13 20 13 16
14% 1% 16% 15% 21% 15% 12% 10% 10% 5% 14% 7% 18% 10% 19% 14% 20% 13% 15% 9% 18%
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Table 9

Q4. Irrespective of the outcome of the Scottish referendum, do you think that England should become a fully independent country with its own government,

United Kingdom, or not?
Base: All respondents

Scottish Referendum Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 14th March 2017

Q1. Voting Intention
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Absolutes/col percents

separate from the rest of the

Total Conservative
Unweighted base 1005 373
Weighted base 1005 366
Yes it should 242 80
24% 22%
Not it should not 606 244
60% 67%
Don't know 157 42

16%
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- Would
Liberal NET: Would not - Would likely definitely not
Labour UKIP Democrat SNP Plaid Cymru Other vote not vote vote
241 114 102 37 7 63 68 43 25
254 108 101 35 6 64 71 45 26
56 46 15 18 1 10 16 7 9
22% 43% 14% 53% 13% 15% 22% 15% 35%
168 40 72 7 3 36 35 25 10
66% 37% 72% 19% 58% 56% 49% 56% 37%
30 21 14 10 2 19 20 13 7
12% 20% 14% 29% 29% 29% 29% 29% 28%
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Table 10

Q4. Irrespective of the outcome of the Scottish referendum, do you think that England should become a fully independent country with its own government,

United Kingdom, or not?
Base: All respondents

Scottish Referendum Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 14th March 2017

Page 10

Absolutes/col percents

separate from the rest of the

Gender Age Region
York-
England shire & West East

Scot- and North North Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South South

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ land Wales East West erside lands lands Wales ern London East West

Unweighted base 1005 541 464 102 139 168 175 178 243 93 912 41 94 99 96 68 57 117 128 128 84

Weighted base 1005 489 516 117 174 165 179 145 225 87 918 42 115 85 90 74 51 97 133 141 88

Yes it should 242 139 103 24 41 47 42 36 52 29 213 11 30 24 21 20 7 20 28 37 15
24% 28% 20% 21% 24% 28% 24% 25% 23% 33% 23% 25% 26% 28% 23% 27% 14% 20% 21% 26% 18%

Not it should not 606 285 320 71 102 94 107 90 142 41 565 21 67 44 57 43 37 63 91 80 63
60% 58% 62% 61% 59% 57% 60% 62% 63% 47% 62% 49% 58% 51% 63% 58% 71% 65% 69% 57% 71%

Don't know 157 65 92 21 31 25 30 19 32 17 140 11 18 18 13 11 7 15 14 23 10
16% 13% 18% 18% 18% 15% 17% 13% 14% 20% 15% 26% 16% 21% 14% 15% 15% 15% 10% 17% 11%
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Scottish Referendum Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork : 14th March 2017
Absolutes/col percents

Table 11
Q5. Do you agree or disagree with each of these statements about Scottish independence?

Base: All respondents
Summary table

Nicola Sturgeon

Theresa May is right to People in
should refuse call for a Scotland who
to give the second support
Scottish independence Scotland would independence
Jeremy Corbyn Government referendum to be better off ought to
was right to permission for address what as an appreciate more
warn that a second she calls a independent the subsidies
Scottish Scotland will referendum ‘democratic country within paid to
independence probably become until the UK deficit' given the EU than it Scotland by
would be an independent has completed that most Scots would be as taxpayers in
'economically country in the its departure voted to Remain part of a UK the rest of the
catastrophic' next 20 vears from the EU in the EU outside the EU UK
Unweighted base 1005 1005 1005 1005 1005 1005
Weighted base 1005 1005 1005 1005 1005 1005
Agree 582 482 604 317 225 719
58% 48% 60% 32% 22% 72%
Disagree 172 215 270 558 543 99
17% 21% 27% 56% 54% 10%
Don't know 251 307 131 129 237 187
25% 31% 13% 13% 24% 19%

COMRES
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Scottish Referendum Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork : 14th March 2017

Table 12

Q5. Do you agree or disagree with each of these statements about Scottish independence?

Base: All respondents

Jeremy Corbyn was right to warn that Scottish independence would be ‘economically catastrophic’

Q1. Voting Intention

Page 12

Absolutes/col percents

- Would

Liberal NET: Would not - Would likely definitely not
Total Conservative Labour UKIP Democrat SNP Plaid Cymru Other vote not vote vote

Unweighted base 1005 373 241 114 102 37 7 63 68 43 25

Weighted base 1005 366 254 108 101 35 6 64 71 45 26

Agree 582 243 152 53 64 4 2 36 27 17 10
58% 67% 60% 49% 64% 1% 30% 57% 38% 38% 39%

Disagree 172 51 26 32 15 25 2 10 9 5 4
17% 14% 10% 30% 15% 71% 30% 16% 13% 12% 16%

Don't know 251 71 76 23 21 6 2 17 35 23 12
25% 19% 30% 21% 21% 17% 39% 27% 49% 51% 45%
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Scottish Referendum Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork : 14th March 2017

Absolutes/col percents
Table 13

Q5. Do you agree or disagree with each of these statements about Scottish independence?
Base: All respondents

Jeremy Corbyn was right to warn that Scottish independence would be ‘economically catastrophic’

Gender Age Region
York-
England shire & West East

Scot- and North North Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South South

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ land Wales East West erside lands lands Wales ern London East West

Unweighted base 1005 541 464 102 139 168 175 178 243 93 912 41 94 99 96 68 57 117 128 128 84

Weighted base 1005 489 516 117 174 165 179 145 225 87 918 42 115 85 90 74 51 97 133 141 88

Agree 582 298 284 68 98 87 99 81 149 39 543 32 58 45 56 36 30 60 88 86 52
58% 61% 55% 58% 56% 53% 55% 56% 66% 45% 59% 75% 51% 53% 62% 49% 59% 61% 66% 61% 59%

Disagree 172 94 78 11 24 40 27 35 34 32 140 3 20 12 15 18 8 13 22 18 10
17% 19% 15% 10% 14% 24% 15% 24% 15% 37% 15% 7% 18% 14% 17% 24% 16% 13% 17% 13% 11%

Don't know 251 98 154 37 52 37 53 29 43 16 235 8 37 28 20 20 13 25 22 37 26
25% 20% 30% 32% 30% 23% 29% 20% 19% 18% 26% 18% 32% 33% 22% 28% 25% 25% 17% 26% 29%

Prepared by ComRes Global COMR Es




Scottish Referendum Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 14th March 2017

Table 14

Q5. Do you agree or disagree with each of these statements about Scottish independence?

Base: All respondents
Scotland will probably become an independent country in the next 20 years

Q1. Voting Intention

Page 14

Absolutes/col percents

- Would

Liberal NET: Would not - Would likely definitely not
Total Conservative Labour UKIP Democrat SNP Plaid Cymru Other vote not vote vote

Unweighted base 1005 373 241 114 102 37 7 63 68 43 25

Weighted base 1005 366 254 108 101 35 6 64 71 45 26

Agree 482 127 150 56 45 29 4 31 40 25 15
48% 35% 59% 52% 45% 84% 61% 48% 56% 55% 59%

Disagree 215 112 43 24 21 2 1 5 8 6 2
21% 31% 17% 22% 21% 4% 13% 8% 1% 13% 7%

Don't know 307 126 61 28 34 4 2 28 23 14 9
31% 35% 24% 26% 34% 12% 25% 44% 33% 32% 34%
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Table 15

Scottish Referendum Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 14th March 2017

Q5. Do you agree or disagree with each of these statements about Scottish independence?

Base: All respondents

Scotland will probably become an independent country in the next 20 years

Page 15

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Region
York-
England shire & West East

Scot- and North North Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South South

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ land Wales East West erside lands lands Wales ern London East West

Unweighted base 1005 541 464 102 139 168 175 178 243 93 912 41 94 99 96 68 57 117 128 128 84

Weighted base 1005 489 516 117 174 165 179 145 225 87 918 42 115 85 90 74 51 97 133 141 88

Agree 482 226 257 68 89 98 76 73 78 48 434 28 53 40 50 44 18 39 73 58 31
48% 46% 50% 58% 51% 59% 43% 50% 35% 55% 47% 65% 46% 47% 55% 60% 35% 40% 55% 42% 35%

Disagree 215 130 85 11 27 32 46 35 65 24 191 7 21 23 14 6 16 28 28 34 14
21% 27% 17% 10% 15% 19% 26% 24% 29% 28% 21% 18% 18% 27% 15% 8% 31% 29% 21% 24% 16%

Don't know 307 133 174 37 58 36 57 37 82 15 292 7 42 22 27 24 18 30 32 48 43
31% 27% 34% 32% 33% 22% 32% 26% 36% 17% 32% 17% 36% 26% 29% 32% 34% 31% 24% 34% 48%
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Table 16

Scottish Referendum Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 14th March 2017

Q5. Do you agree or disagree with each of these statements about Scottish independence?

Base: All respondents

Theresa May should refuse to give the Scottish Government permission for a second referendum until the UK has completed its departure from the EU

Q1. Voting Intention
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Absolutes/col percents

- Would

Liberal NET: Would not - Would likely definitely not
Total Conservative Labour UKIP Democrat SNP Plaid Cymru Other vote not vote vote

Unweighted base 1005 373 241 114 102 37 7 63 68 43 25

Weighted base 1005 366 254 108 101 35 6 64 71 45 26

Agree 604 299 115 78 50 6 4 24 28 20 8
60% 82% 45% 2% 49% 17% 73% 37% 39% 44% 31%

Disagree 270 42 98 19 33 28 1 25 25 15 10
27% 11% 39% 18% 33% 79% 13% 38% 36% 34% 38%

Don't know 131 25 42 11 18 1 1 16 18 10 8
13% 7% 16% 10% 18% 4% 13% 24% 25% 21% 32%
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Table 17

Scottish Referendum Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 14th March 2017

Q5. Do you agree or disagree with each of these statements about Scottish independence?

Base: All respondents
Theresa May should refuse to give the Scottish Government permission for a second referendum until the UK has completed its departure from the EU

Total

Unweighted base 1005

Weighted base 1005
Agree 604
60%
Disagree 270
27%
Don't know 131
13%
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Absolutes/col percents
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Gender Age Region
York-
England shire & West East

Scot- and North North Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South South

Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ land Wales East West erside lands lands Wales ern London East West

541 464 102 139 168 175 178 243 93 912 41 94 99 96 68 57 117 128 128 84

489 516 117 174 165 179 145 225 87 918 42 115 85 90 74 51 97 133 141 88

311 293 50 83 95 108 93 175 42 562 24 63 51 56 50 33 66 76 92 51
64% 57% 43% 48% 57% 60% 64% 78% 48% 61% 57% 54% 60% 62% 67% 64% 67% 58% 66% 57%

132 138 44 55 48 50 39 34 40 230 15 35 23 21 18 13 17 44 23 21
27% 27% 38% 32% 29% 28% 27% 15% 46% 25% 35% 30% 27% 23% 24% 25% 18% 33% 17% 24%

46 85 23 36 22 21 13 17 5 126 3 18 11 14 7 6 14 13 25 16
9% 16% 19% 20% 13% 12% 9% 8% 6% 14% 8% 15% 13% 15% 9% 1% 15% 10% 18% 18%

COMRES




Table 18

Scottish Referendum Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 14th March 2017

Q5. Do you agree or disagree with each of these statements about Scottish independence?

Base: All respondents

Nicola Sturgeon is right to call for a second independence referendum to address what she calls a ‘democratic deficit’ given that most Scots voted to Remain in the EU

Q1. Voting Intention

- Would

Liberal NET: Would not - Would likely definitely not
Total Conservative Labour UKIP Democrat SNP Plaid Cymru Other vote not vote vote

Unweighted base 1005 373 241 114 102 37 7 63 68 43 25

Weighted base 1005 366 254 108 101 35 6 64 71 45 26

Agree 317 49 114 26 46 31 4 23 24 15 9
32% 13% 45% 24% 46% 89% 61% 37% 34% 33% 34%

Disagree 558 291 94 69 50 4 2 25 23 17 7
56% 80% 37% 64% 49% 1% 27% 39% 33% 37% 26%

Don't know 129 26 45 13 5 - 1 15 24 13 10
13% 7% 18% 12% 5% - 12% 24% 33% 30% 40%
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Table 19

Scottish Referendum Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 14th March 2017

Q5. Do you agree or disagree with each of these statements about Scottish independence?

Base: All respondents

Nicola Sturgeon is right to call for a second independence referendum to address what she calls a ‘democratic deficit’ given that most Scots voted to Remain in the EU

Page 19

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Region
York-
England shire & West East

Scot- and North North Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South South

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ land Wales East West erside lands lands Wales ern London East West

Unweighted base 1005 541 464 102 139 168 175 178 243 93 912 41 94 99 96 68 57 117 128 128 84

Weighted base 1005 489 516 117 174 165 179 145 225 87 918 42 115 85 90 74 51 97 133 141 88

Agree 317 148 169 64 66 65 50 35 37 43 274 20 27 25 27 23 17 16 53 36 30
32% 30% 33% 55% 38% 40% 28% 24% 17% 49% 30% 47% 24% 29% 30% 31% 33% 16% 40% 26% 34%

Disagree 558 301 258 35 64 82 109 95 173 41 518 19 68 51 49 41 31 69 66 80 44
56% 61% 50% 30% 37% 50% 61% 65% 7% 46% 56% 45% 59% 59% 55% 55% 60% 71% 50% 57% 50%

Don't know 129 40 89 18 44 17 20 15 15 4 125 3 21 10 14 10 3 12 14 25 14
13% 8% 17% 15% 25% 11% 11% 11% 7% 5% 14% 8% 18% 1% 15% 14% 7% 13% 10% 18% 15%
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Scottish Referendum Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork : 14th March 2017

Absolutes/col percents
Table 20
Q5. Do you agree or disagree with each of these statements about Scottish independence?
Base: All respondents
Scotland would be better off as an independent country within the EU than it would be as part of a UK outside the EU

Q1. Voting Intention

- Would

Liberal NET: Would not - Would likely definitely not
Total Conservative Labour UKIP Democrat SNP Plaid Cymru Other vote not vote vote

Unweighted base 1005 373 241 114 102 37 7 63 68 43 25

Weighted base 1005 366 254 108 101 35 6 64 71 45 26

Agree 225 30 81 18 31 27 3 16 19 15 4
22% 8% 32% 16% 30% 7% 46% 25% 26% 33% 15%

Disagree 543 275 103 67 48 4 2 20 25 18 7
54% 75% 41% 62% 47% 12% 27% 31% 34% 40% 25%

Don't know 237 60 70 23 23 4 2 28 28 12 16
24% 16% 27% 21% 22% 1% 27% 44% 39% 27% 60%

Prepared by ComRes Global COMR Es




Table 21

Scottish Referendum Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 14th March 2017

Q5. Do you agree or disagree with each of these statements about Scottish independence?

Base: All respondents

Scotland would be better off as an independent country within the EU than it would be as part of a UK outside the EU

Total

Unweighted base 1005

Weighted base 1005
Agree 225
22%
Disagree 543
54%
Don't know 237
24%
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Absolutes/col percents
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Gender Age Region
York-
England shire & West East

Scot- and North North Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South South

Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ land Wales East West erside lands lands Wales ern London East West

541 464 102 139 168 175 178 243 93 912 41 94 99 96 68 57 117 128 128 84

489 516 117 174 165 179 145 225 87 918 42 115 85 90 74 51 97 133 141 88

113 111 32 62 50 37 20 24 36 188 12 22 14 19 17 9 14 43 20 19
23% 22% 27% 36% 30% 21% 13% 1% 42% 21% 28% 19% 17% 21% 22% 17% 14% 32% 14% 22%

293 250 45 61 77 103 98 159 39 504 16 62 52 51 35 32 62 65 80 50
60% 48% 38% 35% 47% 58% 68% 71% 44% 55% 38% 54% 61% 56% 47% 62% 63% 49% 57% 57%

83 154 40 51 37 39 27 42 12 225 14 32 19 21 23 11 22 24 40 18
17% 30% 35% 29% 23% 22% 19% 19% 14% 24% 34% 28% 22% 23% 31% 21% 23% 18% 29% 21%
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Scottish Referendum Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork : 14th March 2017

Absolutes/col percents

Table 22

Q5. Do you agree or disagree with each of these statements about Scottish independence?

Base: All respondents

People in Scotland who support independence ought to appreciate more the subsidies paid to Scotland by taxpayers in the rest of the UK

Q1. Voting Intention

- Would

Liberal NET: Would not - Would likely definitely not
Total Conservative Labour UKIP Democrat SNP Plaid Cymru Other vote not vote vote

Unweighted base 1005 373 241 114 102 37 7 63 68 43 25

Weighted base 1005 366 254 108 101 35 6 64 71 45 26

Agree 719 326 153 89 65 7 5 39 35 22 12
2% 89% 60% 82% 65% 19% 87% 60% 49% 50% 48%

Disagree 99 4 35 7 13 23 1 10 6 3 3
10% 1% 14% 6% 13% 67% 13% 16% 9% 7% 1%

Don't know 187 35 67 12 23 5 - 15 30 19 11
19% 10% 26% 11% 23% 14% - 24% 42% 43% 41%
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Scottish Referendum Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork : 14th March 2017
Absolutes/col percents
Table 23 P t

Q5. Do you agree or disagree with each of these statements about Scottish independence?
Base: All respondents

People in Scotland who support independence ought to appreciate more the subsidies paid to Scotland by taxpayers in the rest of the UK

Gender Age

Region
York-
England shire & West East

Scot- and North North Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South South

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ land Wales East West erside lands lands Wales ern London East West

Unweighted base 1005 541 464 102 139 168 175 178 243 93 912 41 94 99 96 68 57 117 128 128 84

Weighted base 1005 489 516 117 174 165 179 145 225 87 918 42 115 85 90 74 51 97 133 141 88

Agree 719 375 344 50 98 121 137 114 199 47 672 29 79 59 66 52 38 84 88 110 66
72% 7% 67% 43% 56% 73% 7% 78% 88% 54% 73% 70% 69% 69% 73% 70% 75% 86% 67% 78% 74%

Disagree 99 51 48 18 18 18 15 17 14 30 69 6 9 10 9 4 5 4 13 6 3
10% 10% 9% 16% 10% 11% 8% 12% 6% 34% 8% 14% 8% 11% 9% 5% 1% 4% 10% 5% 4%

Don't know 187 63 124 48 59 27 27 14 13 10 177 7 27 17 16 18 7 10 32 24 20
19% 13% 24% 42% 34% 16% 15% 10% 6% 11% 19% 17% 23% 19% 18% 24% 14% 10% 24% 17% 22%
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